## 505598202 07/31/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5645003

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HARSH M TRIVEDI	04/20/2010
DAVIDE MIKSA	04/20/2010
CORTNEY WORRELL	07/08/2010
CHANDA MACIAS	05/18/2010
TAO XU	04/12/2010
YING YANG	04/21/2010
YANAN HU	04/22/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Colgate-Palmolive Company
Street Address:	300 Park Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2009039167

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (732)878-7660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: PatentDocketing@colpal.com

Correspondent Name: COLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY

Address Line 1: 909 RIVER ROAD

Address Line 4: PISCATAWAY, NEW JERSEY 08855

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8024-00-WO-01-OC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISANNE LANE
SIGNATURE:	/Krisanne Lane/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2019

**Total Attachments: 6** 

PATENT REEL: 049912 FRAME: 0901

source=8024-00 Executed Assignment#page1.tif	
source=8024-00 Executed Assignment#page2.tif	
source=8024-00 Executed Assignment#page3.tif	
source=8024-00 Executed Assignment#page4.tif	
source=8024-00 Executed Assignment#page5.tif	
source=8024-00 Executed Assignment#page6.tif	
source=8024-00 Executed Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 049912 FRAME: 0902

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Harsh M. Trivedi, Davide Miksa, Cortney Worrell, Chanda Macias, Tao Xu, Ying Yang, Yanan Hu (below referred to as ASSIGNORS), residing, respectively, as set forth hereinafter, have made an invention for which application for Letters Patent was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application Serial No. PCT/US09/39167, filed April 1, 2009, naming the ASSIGNOR(S) as inventor(s), and entitled "Menthol-Derivative Compounds and Use Thereof As Oral And Systemic Active Agents"; and

WHEREAS, Colgate-Palmolive Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 300 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10022, and offices and place of business at 909 River Road, Piscataway, New Jersey 08855 (below referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patent application and corresponding patent rights worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid Patent Application and all corresponding patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and any additional patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid Patent Application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, together with the right(s) of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all foreign Patent Offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR(S') execution of this document.

This Assignment is effective as of: April 1, 2009. (date of filing)

PATENET: 1 of 5)
REEL: 049912 FRAME: 0903

	hereunto set	my hand and seal thisXO_ day of
<u>April</u> 2010.		11 1 11 4
		Mark M Trived
		Harsh M. Trivedi
Δ	ddress:	30 Burniston Court
1	idaress.	Hillsborough, NJ 08844 US
		-
- Ma & Amara		
State of Ment Gray County of Mississipping		
County of Manual Annual		20 /2 Indone and a Natour
On this <u>O</u> day of <u>U</u> Public in and for the State and Co	yunty afores	20/0, before me, a Notary
signatory, known to me to be the p	•	* ' 11
instrument in my presence.	erson or than	. Tame, who executed the foregoing
r	-011	
	(Ma	esting E. Brised
		NOTARY PUBLIC
		CHRISTINE E. BRISCOE
	NC	HARY PUBLIC OF NEW JETS SEV
	C	I.D. # 2382679 pmmission Expires 2/24/2014
4.8		i de la compania del compania del compania de la compania del la compania de la c
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set	my hand and seal this $20^{4}$ day of
April 2010.		
	<u></u>	Chillesa.
	C	Ďavide Miksa
	A . J . J	4002 M 1 D
	Address:	4993 Mead Drive Doylestown, PA 18901
$\sim$ 0		Doylestown, 1 A 10901
State of Man Jeway		
County of Middle 1	. 0	
On this 80 day of 8	nel	20 <u>//</u> /, before me, a Notary
Public in and for the State and Co	unty aforesa	
signatory, known to me to be the pe	erson of that	name, who executed the foregoing
instrument in my presence.	20	
	(1/1)	exten & ERaness
( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	Land Color	NOTARY PUBLIC
		NOTAKI I OBLIC
	g. p	CHRISTINE E. BRISCOE
	NO	TARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. # 2382679
*. . x /	Co	mmission Expires 2/24/2014

PATENET 2 of 5)
REEL: 049912 FRAME: 0904

Attorney Docket No.: 8024-00-OC

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
State of Connecticut  County of New Haven  On this 8+n day of July 2010, before me, a Notary  Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence.  NOTARY PUBLIC MICHELLE M. MCKIERNAN Notary Public-Connecticut My Commission Expires January 31, 2011

PATENAT 3 of 6)

REEL: 049912 FRAME: 0905

Attorney Docket No.: 8024-00-OC

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here	cunto set my hand and seal this // day of Chanda Macias
A	ddress: 59 Victoria Drive Somerset, NJ 08873
	20/0, before me, a Notary aforesaid, personally appeared the above of that name, who executed the foregoing  **NOTARY PUBLIC**
	CHRISTINE E. BRISCOE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW CERTEY 1.D. # 2382679 Commission Expires 2/24/2014

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set	my hand and seal this $\frac{12^{100}}{2000}$ day of
<u>April</u> 20_1.0	
	Tao Xu
Address:	41 Jernee Drive 160 Plant ST
Audiess.	East Brunswick, NJ 08816 NOWTON MA
	05466
State of	
On this 2th day of APH	20 <u>10</u> , before me, a Notary
Public in and for the State and County afores	aid, personally appeared the above
signatory, known to me to be the person of tha	t name, who executed the foregoing
instrument in my presence.	/X-1 P
·	THE VIEW
	NOTARY PUBLICATION
	. 1
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set	my hand and seal this <u>A/</u> day of
	2
	Ying Yang
Address:	49 Chesapeake Road
	Monmouth Junction, NJ 08852
State of Mar & Manager	
State of New Jersey County of Medal County	
On this <u>2</u> / day of	20/_, before me, a Notary
Public in and for the State and County afores	
signatory, known to me to be the person of tha instrument in my presence.	t name, who executed the foregoing
	2
Charles and the Charles and th	NOTARY PUBLIC
	NOTANT LODGIC
	NOTANT TODLIC

CHRISTINE E. BRISCOE

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JEEP

I.D. # 2382679

Commission Expires 2/24/2014

PATEM # 4 of 5)
REEL: 049912 FRAME: 0907

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h	nereunto se	t my hand and seal this <u>22</u> day of
		Yanan Hu
	Address:	135 Rio Robles E, Unit 418 San Jose, California 95134
State of California County of Sasta Clara On this 22 day of Apri Public in and for the State and Cou signatory, known to me to be the per instrument in my presence.	unty afores	

PATENET: 6 of 6)
REEL: 049912 FRAME: 0908

**RECORDED: 07/31/2019**